Model 8B/9/145 Wheel Drives with Parking & Service Brakes
Power Wheel®
260.925.3200 AuburnGear.com
10
.98
 (2
78
.8)

SELECTIONS
WITHIN ONE COLUMN
USE OPTION ORDER CODES
TO BUILD PART NUMBER
ORDER
CODES
OPTIONS DESCRIPTION
BASE
MODEL
Model 8B • 8W2 8W2
Model 9 • 9W
Model 145 • 145W
MOTOR
PILOT/
HUB
SAE C - 8B • C7 C7
SAE C - 9 &
145 • • C8
INPUT
SPLINE 14T 12/24 • 14 14
RATIO
OPTIONS
14.39:1 • • 14
17.83:1 • • 17
22.59:1 • • 22
25.71:1 • • • 25 25
30.50:1 • • • 30
34.20:1 • • • 34
41.42:1 • • • 41
49.00:1 • • • 49
WHEEL
STUDS
3/4-16 x
3.21" • • • 11 11
M20x1.5-6g
x 90 • • • 21
PARK
BRAKE
3600 lb-in
@ 2500 psi
(6,780 Nm
@ 172 Bar)
• • • N6 N6
SERVICE
BRAKE
60,000 lb-in,
@ 2500 psi
(6,780 Nm
@ 172 Bar)
• • • D1 D1
SPECIAL
OPTIONS
Quick
Disconnect • • • Q
High
Strength
Carrier
(Std on 9 &
145)
• Y Y
Select desired characteristics from chart, note correct order codes,
and order using sample format shown at right:
8W2    C7    14    25    11    N6     D1    Y
FEATURE CHART: MODEL 8B/9/145 WHEEL DRIVES
w/ PARKING & SERVICE BRAKES
SF x R
R’
LF =